
YamahaTM

AROTM / RIOT TM 

Fitment Table
Specialty 

Fixed TSS TSS QSL Fixed TSS TSS QSL

Outer Inner Inner Outer or spacer or Axel or spacer Inches Inches Inches

2022 250 YZ / YZ-X 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2022 250 / 450 YZ - F(X) / WR - F 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

TSS contact with FX tank

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2021 250 YZ / YZ-X 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2021 250 / 450 YZ - F(X) / WR - F 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

TSS contact with FX tank

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2020 250 YZ / YZ-X 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2020 250 / 450 YZ - F(X) / WR - F 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

TSS contact with FX tank

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2019 250 YZ / YZ-X 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2019 250 / 450 YZ - F(X) / WR - F 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

TSS contact with FX tank

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2018 250 YZ / YZ-X 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2018 450 WR - F 2883382 2883383 FS+Shock 5141164 5141163 5141165 5141166 5141188 N/A 5141186 5441541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2018 250 / 450 YZ - F / YZ- FX 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2017 250 YZ / YZ-X 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2017 450 WR - F 2883382 2883383 FS+Shock 5141164 5141163 5141165 5141166 5141188 N/A 5141186 5441541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2017 250 / 450 YZ - F / YZ- FX 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2016 250 YZ / YZ-X 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2016 450 WR - F 2883382 2883383 FS+Shock 5141164 5141163 5141165 5141166 5141188 N/A 5141186 5441541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2016 250 / 450 YZ - F / YZ- FX 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2015 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2015 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2015 250 / 450 YZ - F / YZ- FX 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2014 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2014 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

ARO / RIOT

Strut Length

Left RDCR
Center 
Spacer

Right 
RDCR

Other

Fork Clamp 
Pack

Bike 
Sprkt Not 

Incl.
Year Size Model

Bike Sub Frame Spindle Strut ReducerInstall Kit
ARO / RIOT

Fixed 
Strut

TSS /
Black 
Fixed 
Strut

Other items and Install notes

Complete IKIT

Left Right
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YamahaTM

AROTM / RIOT TM 

Fitment Table
Specialty 

Fixed TSS TSS QSL Fixed TSS TSS QSL

Outer Inner Inner Outer or spacer or Axel or spacer Inches Inches Inches

ARO / RIOT

Strut Length

Left RDCR
Center 
Spacer

Right 
RDCR

Other

Fork Clamp 
Pack

Bike 
Sprkt Not 

Incl.
Year Size Model

Bike Sub Frame Spindle Strut ReducerInstall Kit
ARO / RIOT

Fixed 
Strut

TSS /
Black 
Fixed 
Strut

Other items and Install notes

Complete IKIT

Left Right

2014 250 / 450 YZ - F 2884888
*2883360 *2883361

2884800 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141197 5141869 5141200 7557046-Axel wsh
7520631-Axel bolt

5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2013 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2013 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2013 250 / 450 YZ - F 2884898
*2883360

N/A N/A 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141189 5141214 7557055 TSS contact with exhaust pipe 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2012 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2012 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2012 250 / 450 YZ - F 2884898
*2883360

N/A N/A 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141189 5141214 7557055 TSS contact with exhaust pipe 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2011 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2011 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2011 250 / 450 YZ - F 2884898
*2883360

N/A N/A 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141189 5141214 7557055 TSS contact with exhaust pipe 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2010 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2010 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2010 250 / 450 YZ - F 2884898
*2883360

N/A N/A 5143603
*5141164

5143591
*5141163

5143602
*5141165

N/A
*5141166

5141189 5141214 7557055 TSS contact with exhaust pipe 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

11 9/16 11 7/8 11 7/8 2889431 13 T

2009 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2009 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2009 250 / 450 YZ - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2008 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2008 450 WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2008 250 / 450 YZ - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141189 5141214 7557055 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2007 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141188 N/A 5141188 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2007 250 / 450 YZ - F / WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2006 250 YZ 2883356 2883357 FS+Shock 5141155 5141156 5141157 N/A 5141188 N/A 5141188 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2006 250 / 450 YZ - F / WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T

2005 250 / 450 YZ - F / WR - F 2883358 2883359 FS+Shock 5141135 5141129 5141143 5141149 5141188 N/A 5141186 5141541 5144287 
*5141173

13 1/8 13 7/16 13 7/16 2889431 13 T
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